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(R1) 17:45 KEMPTON (A.W.), 1m
Racing Uk All Weather 'hands And Heels' Series Apprentice Handicap (Class 7)

TRIFECTA QJACKPOT 6§ PLACEPOT
No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

ST JAMES'S PARK (IRE) 34
br g Invincible Spirit - Rakiza

LIVING LEADER 14cD
b g Oasis Dream - Royal Jade

HENRY GRACE (IRE) 39 CcD

b g Oratorio - Little Miss Gracie

PACO FILLY 18
b f Paco Boy - Respectfilly

AYE AYE SKIPPER (IRE) 4D

b g Captain Marvelous - Queenfisher

ERTIDAAD (IRE) 68 D BF
b g Kodiac - Little Scotland

CAPTAIN PEAKY 13
b g Captain Gerrard - Multi-Sofft

JEREMY'S JET (IRE) 11
b g Jeremy - Double Vie

BENNELONG 39 cD
b g Bahamian Bounty - Bundle Up

DI'S PRIDE 31

b m Paco Boy - Bramalea

LADY NAHEMA (IRE) 19

b m Zoffany - Jamary

BABETTE (IRE) 9

b f Cape Cross - Crinoline

SHAMONIX (IRE) 148

b f Elusive Pimpernel - Shamora

WHALEWEIGH STATION 18 C

b g Zamindar - Looby Loo

59-7

99-6

79-6b

49-5

89-4b

69 -4h

59-3h

79-3t

129-2v

59-2

59 - 2bt

49-2v

49-2

79-2v

Jack Osborn
R J Smith

Jonathan Fisher
Grace Harris

Mark Crehan (7)
J C Fox

Thore Hansen
Mrs N S Evans

Stephen Cummins
K O Cunningham-
Brown

Harry Burns
Suzi Best

Russell Harris (3)
P F Holmes

Aled Beech (3)
AW Carroll

Jacob Mitchell (5)
D Steele

Poppy Bridgwater
6
D G Bridgwater

Theodore Ladd
M R Bosley

Luke Catton (8)
lan Williams

Jason Watson
M D | Usher

Sebastian Woods
J R Jenkins

49

47

46

46

45

45

45

45

45

45




ATR VERDICT: Aye Aye Skipper returned to form when runner-up at Lingfield at the weekend and
remains on the same mark off which he can prove competitive once again. Jeremy's Jet has been
knocking on the door on his last couple of appearances and is respected but the vote goes to
ERTIDAAD, who looked a non-stayer over 1m2f last time but won over this trip at Chelmsford two
outings ago.

Top Tip: ERTIDAAD (6)
Watch out for: AYE AYE SKIPPER (5)
AT THE RACES
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(R2) 18:15 KEMPTON (A.W.), 7f

32red On The App Store Novice Stakes (Class 5) (3YO to 4YO)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

SPIRIT OF EPSOM

b ¢ Captain Gerrard - Bettina Blue

LORD OBERON 38D
b ¢ Mayson - Fairy Shoes

ALLEGIANT (usA) 63
b g City Zip - Preferential

BLUE WHISPER 166
ch g Bated Breath - Vivid Blue

CAPLA JAIPUR

ch ¢ Sepoy - Parthenos

DUBA PLAINS 12

b g Sixties Icon - Selinda

HARBOUR PILOT 19
b ¢ Harbour Watch - Bountiful Girl

LILBOURNE STAR (IRE)
b g Lilbourne Lad - Make Amends

MY BOY SEPOY 26
ch ¢ Sepoy - Emily Carr

PACO STYLE 46
b g Paco Boy - Al Agabah

TRIBAL WARRIOR 18
b ¢ New Approach - Lunda

AIGLETTE 19
b f Foxwedge - Falcon In Flight

CYCLADES (IRE)
b f Bated Breath - Parakopi

HEAVEN UP HERE (IRE) 25

b f Holy Roman Emperor - High Fun

410-0

39-4

38-11

38-11

38-11

38-11

38-11

38-11

38-11

38-11h1

38-11

38-6

38-6

38-6

Charlie Bennett (3)
J R Boyle

S M Levey
S C Williams

Ryan Tate
J M P Eustace

Daniel Muscutt
M Botti

Charles Bishop
M R Channon

J Fanning
David Loughnane

Hector Crouch
C G Cox

Fran Berry
S C Williams

Kieren Fox
M J Attwater

Oisin Murphy
J Tate

KT O'Neill
L A Dace

Gabriele Malune (7)
M Botti

Ryan Powell
E F Vaughan




ATR VERDICT: LORD OBERON made a winning start to his career when landing the spoils at
Southwell last month and, in a contest that doesn't appear to have much depth on paper, he can
double up under a penalty. Newcomer Capla Jaipur is of interest for the Marco Botti yard, while others
to consider include Duba Plains, fourth over this trip at Newcastle, and Tribal Warrior, who posted his
best effort so far when third over C&D earlier in the month.

Top Tip: LORD OBERON (2)
Watch out for: CAPLA JAIPUR (5)
AT THE RACES
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(R3) 18:45 KEMPTON (A.W.), 1m 3f 219y

100% Profit Boost At 32redsport.com Handicap (Class 5) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (10) 1"" 832133 SUSSEX RANGER (UsA) 161 (46]) 49-6 R L Moore

b g Hat Trick - Purple G L Moore
2 (11) r 6242- BROADWAY DREAMS 179 (79)  49-5 Mitch Godwin (3) 75
NAR b g Oasis Dream - Rosa Eglanteria M Blake
3(8) »‘Z\ 3-05321 LUV U WHATEVER 12D 89-5 Hollie Doyle 73
b g Needwood Blade - Lady Suesanne Mrs Marjorie Fife
4 (5) m 9461-23 SONNETIST 30 BF 49-3 Fran Berry -3
b g Poet's Voice - Society Rose P D Evans
5(6) ‘ r 221-524 BOYCHICK (IRE) 11 59-3 R Kingscote 71
L ' b g Holy Roman Emperor - Al Sagiya Ed Walker
6 (3) M? 54977-0 CAPE BANJO (UsA) 21 59-1 D C Costello 69
ch g Cape Blanco - Magic of Love N P Mulholland
7(7) _-1""‘.;3' 0231/9-6 DEDUCE (FR) 28 59-1 Ryan Tate 69
A | b m Iffraaj - Count The Cost J M P Eustace
8 (4) m 211655- MULTIGIFTED 158 (46J) C D 59- 0t Tom Marquand 68
b m Multiplex - Attlongglast M Madgwick
9 (1) m 6444-32 NATIVE FIGHTER (IRE) 11 48-13 Oisin Murphy 69
b ¢ Lawman - Night Of Magic S Dow
10 (9) ' 0347-  TIDAL WATCH (IRE) 230 (142J) 48-13 Kieran Shoemark 69
b g Harbour Watch - Najmati Jonjo O'Neill
11 (2) . 23315-8 BECCA CAMPBELL (IRE) 42 D 58-12vl  Milly Naseb (7) 66
b m Roderic O'connor - Scottendale Eve Johnson

Houghton

ATR VERDICT: SUSSEX RANGER is an intriguing runner on the Flat having recently finished
second to the classy We Have A Dream in the Grade 1 Finale Juvenile Hurdle at Chepstow, and a
mark of 76 in this sphere looks more than fair. The booking of Ryan Moore for his father Gary also
catches the eye, and the pair can account for Luv U Whatever, who arrives here in great form for
Marjorie Fife. Native Fighter continues to run creditably and shouldn't be far away either.

Top Tip: SUSSEX RANGER (1)
Watch out for: LUV U WHATEVER (3)
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(R4) 19:15 KEMPTON (A.W.), 1m 7f 218y

32red Conditions Stakes (Class 2) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (5) M 70/685-6 AUSSIE REIGNS (IRE) 19 C D 89-7v R L Moore

b g Aussie Rules - Rohain G L Moore
2 (3) f ." 1-4 BARDD (IRE) 47D 69-7 Fran Berry 77
Lo I b g Dylan Thomas - Zarawa N J Henderson
3(7) E 82/6645- CONTINUUM 55 99-7v  Tom Marquand 83
el w b g Dansili - Clepsydra P R Hedger
4 (1) m 3/786-93 CURBYOURENTHUSIASM (RE)19 79-7 Oisin Murphy 100
o gr g Mastercraftsman - Mohican Princess D M Simcock
5 (6) ' 87424-1 LORD GEORGE (IRE) 46 CD 59-7v Daniel Muscutt 101
gr g Sir Percy - Mahima J R Fanshawe
6 (2) . 090/45-5 SANDRO BOTTICELLI(RE)19D  69-7p M Harley 100
b g Galileo - Ask For The Moon Mrs Dunn
7 (4) !.LW 6023-11 WATERSMEET 19D 79-7 J Fanning 106
SO gr g Dansili - Under The Rainbow M Johnston

ATR VERDICT: The hat-trick seeking WATERSMEET has proved a profitable horse to follow on
synthetic surfaces and Mark Johnston's charge is fancied to take advantage of another nice opening.
The seven-year-old has already qualified for All-Weather Finals day and should prove too strong for
Lord George, who got back on track with a course-and-distance success last month.
Curbyourenthusiasm has some ground to make up on the selection based on a couple of past
meetings.

Top Tip: WATERSMEET (7)
Watch out for: LORD GEORGE (5)
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Long Handicap: Kelly's Dino 8 - 4

1(2) .”1' 5738-58

126-433

53/5507-

531700/

25122-4

612080-

41704-3

70035-2

133188-

166/113

FIRE FIGHTING (IRE)18CD

b g Soldier of Fortune - Savoie

CALLING OUT (Fr) 7
b g Martaline - Exit The Straight

FRENZIFIED 144 D

b m Yeats - Librettista

KEEP IN LINE (GER) 748 (68J)
b g Soldier Hollow - Kastila

AL HAMDANY (IRE)32C
b g Kodiac - Easy Times

AZARI 102

b g Azamour - Atasari

INTREPIDLY (usA) 25 C
b g Medaglia d'Oro - Trepidation

COSMEAPOLITAN 25

b g Mawatheeq - Cosmea

KOEMAN 107 cD
b c Dutch Art - Angelic Note

KELLY'S DINO (FRr) 14

b g Doctor Dino - Sabolienne

Top Tip: COSMEAPOLITAN (8)
Watch out for: KELLY'S DINO (10)

(R5) 19:45 KEMPTON (A.W.), 1m 2f 219y

32red.com Handicap (Class 2) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

79-10b Fran Berry

79-10

49-4

69-3p

48-13

58-13

48-8

58-5p

M Johnston

S M Levey

D M Simcock

S Donohoe
Charlie Fellowes

Tom Marquand
A King

A Kirby
M Botti

William Cox (5)
Mrs Dunn

Non Runner
J Noseda

M Harley
A King

J Fanning
M R Channon

Joey Haynes
K R Burke

ATR VERDICT: COSMEAPOLITAN was only half a length away at Lingfield and the drop in trip
here can see him go one better to get off the mark on a synthetic surface. Stablemate Keep In Line is
not without claims, while Kelly's Dino has to be respected on a raiding mission from the north and
wasn't beaten far when in search of a hat-trick last time. Calling Out is another expected to go well.
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(R6) 20:15 KEMPTON (A.W.), 6f

32red Casino Handicap (Class 4) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1(3) ﬁgﬂ 251000- LIGHTNING CHARLIE 149 cD 69-9 Kieran Shoemark
. b g Myboycharlie - Lighted Way Mrs A J Perrett

2 (2) ﬂ@ﬂ 67078-3 DOC SPORTELLO (RE) 41D 69-9p  RKingscote 87
b g Majestic Missile - Queen of Silk AW Carroll
3(8) 'fv 0/13006- LITTLE PALAVER 198 CD 69-9 A Kirby 87
Ly b g Showcasing - Little Nymph C G Cox
4 (7) . 361-12 KARIJINI (GER) 12 D BF 49-7 Oisin Murphy 85
b f Siyouni - Kalahari Dancer Archie Watson
5 (5) r 42/1907- TUNDRA 137D 49-4 William Carson 82
b f Bated Breath - Tanouma A Carson
6 (4) ‘HD 411058- VIMY RIDGE 107 D 69-3 Fran Berry 81
ch g American Post - Fairy Shoes A Bailey
7 (9) . 016-735 UNION ROSE 4 69-3p Charles Bishop 81
b g Stimulation - Dot Hill R Harris
8 (6) ‘I[ 32811-1 HIGHER COURT (USA) 25 CD 109-2 S M Levey 80
b g Shamardal - Nawaiet Emma Owen
9(1) v/ 19-3533 CLASSIC PURSUIT 15cD 79-0b Tom Marquand 78

[l

b g Pastoral Pursuits - Snake's Head M Appleby

ATR VERDICT: Course-and-distance specialist HHGHER COURT goes in search of his fourth
consecutive victory at the Sunbury venue for handler Emma Owen and despite a further 5Ib hike in the
weights, should be hard to beat once again. Karijini missed out on the hat-trick last time and is the
obvious danger for the upwardly-mobile Archie Watson, while Classic Pursuit and Doc Sportello are
two others to note.

Top Tip: HIGHER COURT (8)
Watch out for: KARIJINI (4)
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